FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Reporting Issuer

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (the "**Company**") 401 - 409 Granville Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1T2

Item 2: Date of Material Change

June 18, 2015.

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on June 15, 2015 filed on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Item 4: Summary of Material Changes

The Company is pleased to announce that the Company's name has changed from Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. to that of High Hampton Holdings Corp.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company is pleased to announce that the Company's name has changed from Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. to that of High Hampton Holdings Corp. The Company's trading symbol will remain as "HC" on the Canadian Securities Exchange, and as 0HC on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, and the Company's business focus will remain the same.

The Company has been advised by the Canadian Securities Exchange that the shares will trade under the new name effective at the opening of trading at June 18, 2015.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None.

Item 8: Executive Officer

For further information, please contact:

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

Robert Riley President and CEO C: 604.889.4302

E: <u>rob@highhamptoncorp.com</u>

Item 9: Date of Report

June 18, 2015.